That the following language shall be submitted to the Hall County Election Commissioner for 
inclusion on the Grand Island City ballot for the general election to be held on Tuesday, 
November 6, 2012:

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 

Shall the City of Grand Island renew its economic development program by appropriating 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) annually from local sources of 
revenue for a period of ten (10) years?

A vote for this measure will renew the Economic Development program for a period of ten 
(10) years.

A vote against this program will not renew the Economic Development program and allow

[...]

The City of Grand Island is proposing to renew its Economic Development Plan for a 
period of ten years in order to attract new employers and assist existing employers to 
increase the number of quality jobs for the people of Grand Island.  The annual cost of the 
program will be Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00).  This program 

will be funded with local sources of revenue.  Revenue from publicly owned utilities may be 
used to fund utility related projects needed for economic development.  This program will 
be in existence for a period of ten years commencing October 1, 2013.